PRODUCT DATA
® U.S. Registered Trademark
Copyright © 1997 Honeywell Inc.   •   All Rights Reserved 60-2075-3
Q314, Q324, Q327, Q350, Q377, Q379, Q380
and Q382 Pilot Burners
APPLICATION
These pilot burners provide main burner ignition for natural
and LP gas-fired equipment. Used with a 30 mV thermopile

International Sales and Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France,
Germany, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
Ordering Example:
Device Tip Style
Mounting
Bracket Style*
Type of
Gas
Q350A F 66R Natural
*"R" specifies a raised target.
Use this example to order a Q350AF66R Natural Pilot
Burner.
SPECIFICATIONS
IMPORTANT
The specifications given in this publication do not
include normal manufacturing tolerances. Therefore,
this unit may not exactly match the listed
specifications. Also, this product is tested and
calibrated under closely controlled conditions, and
some minor differences in performance can be
expected if those conditions are changed.
Tradeline® Models:
TRADELINE models are selected and packaged for ease of
handling, ease of stocking, and maximum replacement value.
TRADELINE model specifications are the same as those of
standard models, except as noted.
Tradeline® Models Available:
Q314A Pilot Burner
Q327A Pilot Burner
Fig. 1. Tradeline® pilot burner (Q314A shown).
Q314A Pilot Burner with natural and LP gas orifices, 1/4 in.
compression fitting, “F”, “K”, or “L” tip style, “B” mounting
bracket, and “A” mounting bracket adapter with screws.
Q327A Pilot Burner with natural and LP gas orifices and
1/4 in. compression fitting, and “B” mounting bracket
with screws.
Models:
Refer to Table 1.
Target and Tip Styles:
Refer to Fig. 2.
Mounting Brackets and Dimensions:
Refer to Table 2.
Q314, Q324, Q327, Q350, Q377, Q379, Q380 AND Q382 PILOT BURNERS
60-2075—33
Table 1. Model Specifications.
Table 2. Mounting Brackets and Dimensions.
Model Mounting Brackets
Refer To
Figure:
Q314 A, B, E and K Fig. 3
No. 11, No. 34, No. 48 and No. 64 Fig. 4
Q324 B and D Fig. 5
No. 3 and No. 5 Fig. 6
Q327 A, B, D and K Fig. 7
No. 1 and No. 2 Fig. 8
Q350 A, B, H and K Fig. 9
P, No. 35, No. 54 and No. 66 Fig. 10
No. 75 Fig. 11
Q377 A, B Fig. 12
Q379 A, B Fig. 13
Q380 No. 1 Fig. 14
Q382 A, B Fig. 15
“A” Mounting Bracket Adapter Dimensions:
See Fig. 16.
Electrode Assembly for Ignition (Q377, Q379, Q382 only):
18 in. (457 mm) leadwire with 0.093 receptacle for Piezo
igniter or 18 in. (457 mm) leadwire with 1/4 in. quick-connect.
Type of Gas:
Models available for natural and LP gas.
Btuh Flow (nominal for natural gas):
Q377: 500.
Q379: 1000.
Q382: 1250.